01-15-	1999
Form-PTO-1595 1-31-92 To the Commissioner of Statents and 1100942	AII Docket: 684.2623
1. Name of convey 1840 may 1899	Name and address of receiving party ies):
HIROOMI MATSUZAKI, TADAYUKI TSUDA, HIROSHI YUKIMACHI and KAZUNORI TAKASHIMA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Name:CANON KABUSHIKI KAISHA Foreign Address:30-2, 3-chome, Shimomaruko, Ohta-ku Tokyo, Japan
3. Natire of conveyance: X Assignment	Domestic Address:
Execution Date: December 24, 1998, December 25, 1998 December 25, 1998 and December 25, 1998	City:StateZIP
A Patent Application Number: 09/024,271 Filing Date: February 17, 1998	B. Title of Invention: PROCESS CARTRIDGE AND ELECTROPHOTOGRAPHIC IMAGE FORMING APPARATUS
Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	Yes X No 6. Number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Fitzpatrick, Cella, Harper & Scinto 30 Rockefeller Plaza New York, New York 10112-3801	One 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): . \$ 40.00 € X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Telephone No.: (212) 218-2100 Facsimile No.: (212) 218-2200	8. Deposit account number (for deficiency or excess) 06-1205 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account):
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document.	THIS SPACE
Anthony M. Zupcic (Reg. No. 27,276) Name of Person Signing Total number of 1511\A62953\mfg	January 12, 1999 Date f pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2

PATENT REEL: 9691 FRAME: 0842

Assignment

FOR VALUE RECEIVED			
Hiroomi MATSUZAKI Ta	adayuki TSUDA	Hiroshi YUKIMACHI	and
Kazunori TAKASHIMA			
citizen(s) of Japan			
residing at (respectively) 2-2-25-302 Tokura, Mishima-2 4-11-20 Senpukugaoka, Susono 344-1-207 Nakatogari, Nagai: 3-8-30-A-201 Tokura, Mishima	o-shi, Shi <mark>zuoka-ke</mark> zumicho, Suntoh-gw	n, Japan; n, Shizuoka-ken, Japan; and	
hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey CANON KABUSHIKI KAISHA, 3-30-2 Shimomaruko, Ohta-k	a corporation of Japa u, Tokyo, Japan,	n having a place of business at	
its successors, assigns and legal represent for the United States in and to certain in	ntatives (hereinafter called a eventions relating to	the "Assignee"), the entire right, title and	interest,
PROCESS CARTRIDGE AND ELECT	ROPHOTOGRAPHIC IMA	GE FORMING APPARATUS	
and in and to said application, and all di- States which may be granted thereon, and Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks Assignee or to such nominees as it may d	visions, renewals and contin d all reissues and extension of the United States to iss esignate.	tes filed on <u>17/FEB/1998</u> as Application No. mations thereof, and all Letters Patent of t is thereof; and we hereby authorize and re- mue all Letters Patent upon said inventions	the United quest the to the
form of protection for said inventions, the	e benefit of the right of pr as amended, or by any com	oke and claim for any application for patentiority provided by the International Convertivention which may beneaforth be substituted or oral authorization from us.	ation
ment, consent to file or like document wh in proof of the right of said Assignee or	ich may be required in the nominees to claim the afore	ed a full legal and formal equivalent of any United States for any purpose and more p said benefit of the right of priority provid s amended, or by any convention which may	ed by the
AND we hereby convenant that we have that we have not executed and will not ex	he full right to convey the mecute any agreement in con	entire right, title and intrest herein assignflict herewith.	med and
ing to gold inventions and tostify in all	logal proceedings sign all i	i Assignee or nominees all facts known to awful papers, execute all divisional, continu general perform all lawful acts necessary o cing all lawful patent protection for said in	ting and
By: 4 15677 MATSUZAKI	Date	: Desider 24. 19:	
By: /a ouyubi had Tadayuki TSUDA	Date	: Mecanter 25, 195	
By: Hirosh Jukinachi Hiroshi YUKIMACHI	// Date	: Secentia 225. 977	

A-T-1

RECORDED: 01/13/1999

- 1 -

By: Kazunori Takashima Date: December 25. 14:

PATENT REEL: 9691 FRAME: 0843